TOWN OF SUMMIT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING &
NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF ELECTORS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Public hearing on the proposed year 2026 Budget
for the Town of Summit, Juneau County will be held on Monday, Nov. 10th, 2025, at
5:45 pm at the Town Hall located at N1025 Hwy 58 Mauston, WI.
Special meeting of the electors called pursuant to Sec 60.12(1)(c) of Wisconsin State
Statutes by the Town Board for the following purpose will be held: To approve the 2026
Tax levy, pursuant to Section 60.10(1)(a) of Wisconsin Statues.

NOTICE OF TOWN BOARD MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Monday, November 10th, 2025 immediately
following the completion of the Public Hearing on the Year 2026 budget and the Special
town Meeting of the electors, a Town Board Meeting will be held at which time the Year

2026 Budget will be adopted.

A detailed copy of the proposed budget is available, Contact the Town Chairman
Cory Wohlrab at (608) 604-2801 or Town Clerk Tammy Miller at (608) 985-7106.

TOWN OF SUMMIT -

REVENUE

Anticipated Levy
Intergovernmental Revenues
Other Taxes (Special Assessment)
Licenses and Permits

Public Charge for Services
Miscellaneous Revenues

Park

Other Revenue

TOTAL REVENUE

EXPENDITURES

General Government
Public Safety
Public Works

TOTAL EXPENDITURES
Bank payment

2026 BUDGET SUMMARY
2025 2026
$312,096.00 $316,848.00
$261,609.74 $275,970.80
$0 $0
$1,500.00 $1,500.00
$500.00 $500.00
$2,040.00 $4,900.00
$1,800.00 $1,300.00
$10,000.00 $10,000.00
$589,545.74 $611,018.80
$53,352.00 $56,852.00
$50,500.00 $60,300.00
$485,693.74 $493,866.80
$589,545.74 $611,018.80
$0.00 $0.00

Posted 10/25/2025

%
Change

.015%
.05%
0%
.0%
.0%
1.40%
-.027%
0%

.028%

.06%
.19%
.036%

.028%

by Tammy Miller, Town Clerk



