TOWN OF SUMMIT

NOTICE OF PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING & NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF ELECTORS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Public hearing on the proposed year 2026 Budget for the Town of Summit, Juneau County will be held on Monday, Nov. 10th, 2025, at 5:45 pm at the Town Hall located at N1025 Hwy 58 Mauston, WI.

Special meeting of the electors called pursuant to Sec 60.12(1)(c) of Wisconsin State Statutes by the Town Board for the following purpose will be held: To approve the 2026 Tax levy, pursuant to Section 60.10(1)(a) of Wisconsin Statues.

NOTICE OF TOWN BOARD MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Monday, November 10th, 2025 immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the Year 2026 budget and the Special town Meeting of the electors, a Town Board Meeting will be held at which time the Year 2026 Budget will be adopted.

A detailed copy of the proposed budget is available, Contact the Town Chairman Cory Wohlrab at (608) 604-2801 or Town Clerk Tammy Miller at (608) 985-7106.

TOWN OF SUMMIT -	2026 BUDGET SUMMARY		
			%
<u>REVENUE</u>	2025	2026	Change
Anticipated Levy	\$312,096.00	\$316,848.00	.015%
Intergovernmental Revenues	\$261,609.74	\$275,970.80	.05%
Other Taxes (Special Assessment)	\$0	\$0	0%
Licenses and Permits	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	.0%
Public Charge for Services	\$500.00	\$500.00	.0%
Miscellaneous Revenues	\$2,040.00	\$4,900.00	1.40%
Park	\$1,800.00	\$1,300.00	027%
Other Revenue	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	0%
TOTAL REVENUE	\$589,545.74	\$611,018.80	.028%
EXPENDITURES			
General Government	\$53,352.00	\$56,852.00	.06%
Public Safety	\$50,500.00	\$60,300.00	.19%
Public Works	\$485,693.74	\$493,866.80	.036%
TOTAL EXPENDITURES	\$589,545.74	\$611,018.80	.028%
Bank payment	\$0.00	\$0.00	

Posted 10/25/2025

by Tammy Miller, Town Clerk